LEGAL COUNSEL

For Recording Stamp Only

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

*

*

*

*

An Order designating Rita Bacho, Public Health Program Manager, as the Deschutes County Representative for the purpose of signing the Central Oregon Health Council (COHC) Letter of Agreement for Central Oregon Regional Childhood Immunization Rate Quality Improvement Project grant.

ORDER NO. 2022-013

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Deschutes County has authorized the acceptance of COHC grant funds in the amount of \$419,428; and

WHEREAS, in order to receive the funds, the Letter of Agreement must be signed electronically on the COHC grant system; now, therefore,

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON, HEREBY ORDERS as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. Rita Bacho, Public Health Program Manager, is designated as the Deschutes County representative for the purpose of signing the Central Oregon Health Council Letter of Agreement for the Central Oregon Childhood Immunization Rate Quality Improvement Project grant.

Dated this _____ of _____, 20___

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

PATTI ADAIR, Chair

ANTHONY DeBONE, Vice Chair

ATTEST:

Recording Secretary

PHIL CHANG, Commissioner

PAGE 1 OF 1- ORDER NO. 2022-013